

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.871 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1590 OF 2009**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.Deepak N. Salvi for the Applicant

Mr.A.R.Patil, A.G.P For the Respondent no.1

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 8, 2018**

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. This Application is preferred by Claimant under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for placing on record additional documents.
3. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Applicant and the averments made in the Application, following order is passed:

a) Civil Application to be heard along with First Appeal.

(B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)