

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar D.h.naresh .....Appellant  
Ramchandra Kumbhar And Others  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra .....Respondent

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 871 OF 2018  
In  
FIRST APPEAL 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar (deceased) Through .....Applicant  
Heirs 1)naresh Ramchandra Kumbhar And Ors.  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra (through Speical Land .....Respondent  
Acquisition Officer)

Shri. Deepak N. Salvi Adv with Sahil D Salvi with Miss Tanvi  
P Sathe and Aditya S Raktade adv For Appellant  
Miss Pallavi Dabholkar aGP For Respondent No.1

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 9th August, 2018**

**P.C. :**

The matter to appear on daily board for final hearing on  
23/08/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**