

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar D.h.nareshAppellant
Ramchandra Kumbhar And Others
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 871 OF 2018
In
FIRST APPEAL 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar (deceased) ThroughApplicant
Heirs 1)naresh Ramchandra Kumbhar And Ors.
V/S
State Of Maharashtra (through Speical LandRespondent
Acquisition Officer)

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 25th October, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is STAND OVER TO
6/12/2018 FOR FINAL HEARING AND FINAL DISPOSAL.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)