

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar D.h.naresh ....APPELLANT

Ramchandra Kumbhar And Others

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 871 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar (deceased) Through ....APPLICANT

Heirs 1)naresh Ramchandra Kumbhar And Ors.

V/S

State Of Maharashtra (through Speical Land ....RESPONDENT

Acquisition Officer)

None for the Appellant

None for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 15th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

None for the Parties. Stand over to 12/10/2023.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**