

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar D.h.nareshAPPELLANT

Ramchandra Kumbhar And Others

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 871 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar (deceased) ThroughAPPLICANT

Heirs 1)naresh Ramchandra Kumbhar And Ors.

V/S

State Of Maharashtra (through Speical LandRESPONDENT

Acquisition Officer)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1683 OF 2017

In

First Appeal 1590 OF 2009

Shri. Shankar Ragho Kumbhar (deceased)APPLICANT

Throug Heirs-1 Shri.naresh Ramchandra

Kumbhar And Ors.

V/S

State Of Maharashtra (through Special LandRESPONDENT

Acquisition Officer)

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4228 OF 2017
In
First Appeal 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar (deceased)throughAPPLICANT
Heirs 1)naresh Ramchandra Kumbhar And Othrs
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Throughspecial LandRESPONDENT
Acquisition Officer

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2165 OF 2009
In
First Appeal 1590 OF 2009

Shankar Ragho Kumbhar D.h.nareshAPPLICANT
Ramchandra Kumbhar And Othrs
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. D.N. Savi a/w Adv. Sagar Redkar a/w Adv. Narendra
Kalpesh a/w Adv. Sagar Patil for Applicant.
Adv. A.R. Patil, AGP for State/Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)